



**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) No.172 of 2026

Sri Bijoy Chowdhury

-----Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Tripura and others

-----Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Purusuttam Roy Barman, Sr. Adv, Ms. Sutapa Deb Barman, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mangal Debbarma, Addl. G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISWAJIT PALIT

Order

01/07/2026

Learned Senior Counsel, Mr. Purusuttam Roy Barman assisted by Learned Counsel, Ms. Sutapa Deb Barman is present on behalf of the petitioner.

The respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4 have filed their counter affidavit.

No counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of the respondent No.3 till date. Thus, it appears that respondent No.3 will not file separate counter affidavit.

Pleadings are completed.

List the matter for hearing in its usual course.

JUDGE