



**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) No.172 of 2026

Sri Bijoy Chowdhury

-----Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Tripura and others

----Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Sutapa Deb Barman, Adv.
For Respondent(s) : None.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISWAJIT PALIT

Order

25/08/2026

At the request of Learned Counsel for the petitioner, Ms. Sutapa Deb Barman, list the matter for hearing on **18.11.2026.**

Learned Counsel further submitted that he has taken consent from the other side.

JUDGE